## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/605820

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Kar Keong Low	2003-10-28	
Nagarjun V Yetukuri	2003-10-28	
Kenneth J McQueen	2003-10-28	
Mark S Sebby	2003-10-28	
Kevin L Gasparotto	2003-10-28	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Lear Corporation	21557 Telegraph Road		Southfield	MICHIGAN	48034

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 360-254-1912

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023688

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Bruce E Harang

 DATE SIGNED:
 2003-10-29

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lear04048\_Assignment\_1.TIF source=Lear04048\_Assignment\_2.TIF

CH \$40.00 50243

PATENT REEL: 014084 FRAME: 0857

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Kar Keong Low, whose residence is Southfield, MI 48075, a citizen of Malaysia; Nagarjun V. Yetukuri whose residence is Rochester Hills, MI 48037, a citizen of India; Kenneth J. McQueen, whose residence is Leonard, MI 48367, a citizen of the United States of America; Mark S. Sebby, whose residence is Brighton, MI 48116, a citizen of the United States of America; and Kevin L. Gasparotto whose residence is New Hudson, MI 48165, a citizen of the United States of America, hereby convey, sell, transfer, and assign to LEAR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, its successors and assigns, all of my/our right, title and interest to my/our invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE HEAD RESTRAINT OR HEADREST", identified as Lear attorney docket number 04048, and the Application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Letters Patent and all legal equivalents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do and agree that I/we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any legal proceeding, execute and deliver to said Corporation all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, testify in any interference, litigation or proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands and seals this day of

WITNESS: Inventor:

Name: Kar Keong Low

Address: 25282 Saint James, Southfiled, MI 48075

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

) SS

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

Before me personally appeared and affixed his hand this day of day of day of 2003

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Ookland County, MI My Commission Expires: Mar. 13, 2004

1 of 3

WITNESS: Inventor:
Name: Nagarjun V. Yetukuri
Address: 194 Sandalwood Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48307
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) SS
COUNTY OF OAKLAND
Before me personally appeared and affixed her hand this day of <u>Etoken</u> , 2003.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Motory Public, Ookland County, MI  My Commission Expires: Mor. 13, 2004
WITNESS: Inventor: Kenneth J. McGueen
Name: Kenneth J. McQueen
Address:306 E. Elmwood, Leonard, MI 48367
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) SS
COUNTY OF OAKLAND)
Before me personally appeared and affixed her hand this day of Ather, 2003.
Notary Public DAYIB J. MALONEY
My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires 1777-1804
WITNESS: Inventor: Will >.
Name: Mark S. Sebby
Address: 5926 Fonda Lake Drive, Brighton, MI 48116
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) SS
COUNTY OF OAKLAND,
Before me personally appeared and affixed her hand this day of day of 2003
Dirich Maloney
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: DAMD J. MALONEY
Natary Public, Oakland County, MI
My Commission Expires: Mar. 13 = 2004

2 of 3

RECORDED: 10/29/2003 REEL: 014084 FRAME: 0859